TITLE 2

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS, ETC.

CHAPTER

1. BOARD OF HEALTH.

CHAPTER 1

BOARD OF HEALTH¹

SECTION

- 2-101. Board of health established.
- 2-102. Power to adopt quarantine.
- 2-103. Board to establish rules and regulations.
- 2-104. Jurisdiction One mile beyond city limits.
- **2-101.** Board of health established. Pursuant to the authority of the charter¹ there is hereby established a board of health consisting of two resident physicians of the City of Munford, a member of the board of mayor and aldermen, and the mayor of the City of Munford, and their terms of office shall not exceed that of the board of mayor and aldermen. The members of said board of health shall be appointed by the board of mayor and aldermen of the City of Munford at any regular or called meeting of said board. (1984 Code, § 1-1001)
- **2-102.** Power to adopt quarantine. The board of health shall have full power to adopt such quarantine rules and regulations that are not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Tennessee for the protection of the public health for the City of Munford and to adopt such sanitary rules and regulations as it may deem essential, expedient and necessary to protect the public health of said city. (1984 Code, § 1-1002)
- **2-103.** Board to establish rules and regulations. The board of health shall certify to the board of mayor and aldermen a copy of all rules and regulations adopted by said board of health and all such orders, rules and regulations so adopted, when approved by the board of mayor and aldermen, shall have the same force and effect as other laws of the City of Munford. (1984 Code, § 1-1003)
- **2-104.** <u>Jurisdiction One mile beyond city limits</u>. The jurisdiction of said board of health to regulate sanitary conditions in said City of Munford

¹Charter reference: § 11.

shall extend one mile beyond the corporate limits of the City of Munford. (1984 Code, \S 1-1004)